Local Law Filing

(Use this form to file a local law with the Secretary of State.)

County (Select one:)	☐City	⊠Town [_Village		
of			Hamburg		
Local Law I	No.	10)	of the year 20 ²³	
				1986 of the Hamburg Town Code entitled "Zo	nina"
A local law	(Insert Title)			ary of the Zoning Map whereby the Zoning is	ming
	designate	ed as CRI (Car	mp Road Inter	rchange District) for a parcel that was listed a	s "non-
	zoned lar	ids" described	in paragraph	1 below	
Be it enacte	d by the		Town Board		of the
	•	(Name of Legislativ	ve Body)		_ or the
County (Select one:)	City	⊠Town]Village		
	☐City	⊠Town [] Village Hamburg	as	follows:
(Select one:)	☐City	⊠Town _		as	follows:
ofction 1: s local law is to a	amend Loc nge in the terchange	eal Law #10, 19 boundary of the District) for pr	Hamburg 986 of the Cone Zoning Maroperty locate	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en p whereby the Zoning is changed from "non-z d on the southwest side of Camp Road previo	titled "Zoning
ofction 1: s local law is to a provide for a char I (Camp Road In	amend Loc nge in the terchange	eal Law #10, 19 boundary of the District) for pr	Hamburg 986 of the Cone Zoning Maroperty locate	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en	titled "Zoning
ofction 1: s local law is to a provide for a char I (Camp Road Intaining the clove ction 2:	amend Loc nge in the terchange rleaf for N	cal Law #10, 19 boundary of th District) for pr YS Thruway p	Hamburg 986 of the Co ne Zoning Mar coperty located property.	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en p whereby the Zoning is changed from "non-z d on the southwest side of Camp Road previo	titled "Zoning coned lands" ously
ofction 1: s local law is to a provide for a char I (Camp Road Intaining the clove ction 2:	amend Loc nge in the terchange rleaf for N	cal Law #10, 19 boundary of th District) for pr YS Thruway p	Hamburg 986 of the Co ne Zoning Mar coperty located property.	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en	titled "Zoning coned lands" f ously
of	amend Loc nge in the terchange rleaf for N	cal Law #10, 19 boundary of th District) for pr YS Thruway p	Hamburg 986 of the Co ne Zoning Mar coperty located property.	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en p whereby the Zoning is changed from "non-z d on the southwest side of Camp Road previo	titled "Zoning" coned lands" t ously
of	amend Loc nge in the terchange rleaf for N	cal Law #10, 19 boundary of th District) for pr YS Thruway p	Hamburg 986 of the Co ne Zoning Mar coperty located property.	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en p whereby the Zoning is changed from "non-z d on the southwest side of Camp Road previo	titled "Zoning coned lands" f ously
of	amend Loc nge in the terchange rleaf for N	cal Law #10, 19 boundary of th District) for pr YS Thruway p	Hamburg 986 of the Co ne Zoning Mar coperty located property.	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en p whereby the Zoning is changed from "non-z d on the southwest side of Camp Road previo	titled "Zoning coned lands" f ously
of	amend Loc nge in the terchange rleaf for N	cal Law #10, 19 boundary of th District) for pr YS Thruway p	Hamburg 986 of the Co ne Zoning Mar coperty located property.	de of the Town of Hamburg, Chapter 280, en p whereby the Zoning is changed from "non-z d on the southwest side of Camp Road previo	titled "Zoning coned lands" f ously

(If additional space is needed, attach pages the same size as this sheet, and number each.)

DOS-0230-F-1 (Pay 04/14)

(Complete the certification in the paragraph that applies to the filing of this local law and strike out that which is not applicable.)

 (Final adoption by local legislative body only.) I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, des) signated as local law No	10			-10023	- 6
the (Soxxiity)(XXXX)(Town)(XXII)age) of _ Hamburg	ngriated as local law 140			was duly	nassod h	or
the (松冰水水)(X冰水)(Town)(松桃海ge) of Hamburg Town Board (Name of Legislative Body)	on November 6,	20.23	in acco	rdance with	the annli	icable
			, 111 acco	idance witi	i iiie appii	icable
provisions of law.						
2. (Passage by local legislative body with approx Chief Executive Officer*.) I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, desthe (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of	ignated as local law No. on	20	, and wa	was duly as (approve	of 20 passed b d)(not ap	of y the proved
3. (Final adoption by referendum.) I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, desi	ignated as local law No.			of 20_	of	
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of				was duly	passed by	/ the
	on	20	, and was	(approved)	(not anno	oved)
(reality of Edgiolative Body)						
(repassed after disapproval) by the (Elective Chief Exec			on		20	
Such local law was submitted to the people by reason of vote of a majority of the qualified electors voting thereof	of a (mandatory)(permisen at the (general)(specia	sive) refere	endum, and	d received t	he affirma	ative
20, in accordance with the applicable provisions	of law	.,,(.,,,	Olootion no	JIG 011		
4. (Subject to permissive referendum and final add I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, desig the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of	option because no vali nated as local law No.			of 20 was duly p	of passed by	the
(repassed after disapproval) by the	ive Officer*)	on		20	Such le	ocal
(Elective Chief Execut	ive Officer*)			20	Sucirio	ocai
law was subject to permissive referendum and no valid	petition requesting such	referendu	m was filed	as of		
20, in accordance with the applicable provisions	of law.					

^{*} Elective Chief Executive Officer means or includes the chief executive officer of a county elected on a county-wide basis or, if there be none, the chairperson of the county legislative body, the mayor of a city or village, or the supervisor of a town where such officer is vested with the power to approve or veto local laws or ordinances.

the City of having been submitted	by petition.) as local law No of 20 of to referendum pursuant to the provisions of section (36)(37) of ative vote of a majority of the qualified electors of such city voting
thereon at the (special)(general) election held on	20, became operative.
6. (County local law concerning adoption of Charter.) I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designated at the County of State of New York, have November 20, pursuant to subdivisions 5 received the affirmative vote of a majority of the qualified elector qualified electors of the towns of said county considered as a county con	ving been submitted to the electors at the General Election of 5 and 7 of section 33 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, and having ors of the cities of said county as a unit and a majority of the
(If any other authorized form of final adoption has been foll further certify that I have compared the preceding local law with correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such original loparagraph above.	ith the original on file in this office and that the same is a ocal law, and was finally adopted in the manner indicated in th
Seal)	Date: Nov. 6 2023